RECESS

e

(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA)

PRETORIA THIS 21 SEPTEMBER 2022

WEDNESDAY

CRIMINAL TRIALS

IN COURT GA AT 10:00
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHAHLANE

IN COURT GB AT 10:00
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAUMELA

IN COURT GC AT 10:00
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOSOPA

IN COURT GD AT 10:00
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MADIBA AJ

URGENT COURT
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IN COURT 4G AT 09:00
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MILLAR

IN COURT B PALACE AT 10:00
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS

IN COURT4E AT 10:00
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TEFFO

IN COURT AT 10:00 (MICROSOFT TEAMS)
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSITCE BAM

IN COURT 4F AT 10:00
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HASSIM AJ

COURTS AVAILABLE
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URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON TH
JUDGE: MILLAR J-SECRETARY: HESTER BOTES-0832977406

OPEN COURT AT 9H00 IN 4G

JUDGE: KUMALO -SECRETARY: NOBUNTU MBATHA-

NOTE: ALL MATTERS MUST BE UPLOADED ON CASELINES. ASAP

E 20" SEPTEMBER 2022

NUM PARTIES CASE NUMBERS

BER

S

1. ADMIRE BANDAMA VS THE 38715/2022
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS  MILLAR J
THREE OTHERS NO INVITE

2. TRYNOS MAVESERE VS THE 38714/2022
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS  MILLAR J
THREE OTHERS NO INVITE

3. EKOENERY (PTY)LTD PLUS ONE VS  2022-022471
TRACY HILL PLUS TWO OTHERS MILLAR J

4, 38671/2022
JAENINE VISSER VS HERMANUS MILLAR J

ANDREAS VISSER PLUS ONE

5. GVK-SIYA ZAMA BUILDING
CONTRACTORS (GAUTENG) (PTY)  38682/2022
LTD VS KOOS MTSHWENI
CONSTRUCTION (PTY)LTD PLUS KUMALO J
THREE OTHERS

6. ANGEL MUDAU VS MINISTER OF 38674/2022
HOME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE KUMALO J

7. ADV AJ DU TOIT NO OBO NONTLE 23791/2018
MBOXO VS COLLINS PHUTJANE KUMALO J
LETSOALO PLUS ONE

8. HENRI-CARDO GORDON OBO 70948/2018
RICKLYN GORDON VS COLLINS KUMALO J

PHUTJANE LETSOALO PLUS ONE



10.

11

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.
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FIDELITY SECURITY SERVICES
(PTY)LTD CODE OF BODY 16455
PLUS FOUR OTHERS VS THE
NATIONAL COMMISSIONER OF THE
SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICES
(IN HIS CAPACITY AS REGISTRAR OF
FIREARMS)

PLEASE FILE HARD COPY

ROBIN ERNEST TAPUCH VS SABLE
HILLS BODY CORPORATE 3,
MIDCITY PROPERTY SERVICES D
(PTY) LTD, CITY OF TSHWANE

VICTOR SIBUSISO SHEZI VS
ADDITIONAL MAGISTRATE MOIFO
PLUS TWO OTHERS

PLEASE FILE HARD COPY
HENDRIK ESTERHUYSEN VS LIN-
MARIE NEL

FRIEDA JACOLIEN BARNARD PLUS
ONE

SOUTH AFRICAN DANCE
FOUNDATION NPC VS DANCESPORT
SOUTH AFRICA

ERF 8 BELLEVUE (PTY)LTD VS
K2017060160 SOUTH AFRICA
(PTY)LTD

THE ROAD ACCIDENT FUND VS THE
AUDITOR GENERAL OF SOUTH
AFRICA PLUS TWO

SIPHO MAMPANE VS NOMANZI
VALENCIA NKALA

ADRIANA CATHRINA ELIZABETH
POTGIETER VS NCEDISWA JUSTICE
MNISI

CORNE ODENDAAL VS ANDRIAAN
|ZAK ODENDAAL

MOUGOUE YAMGA: TCHUCHUI
DOMBOU WULFRIDE VS MOUGOUE
YAMGA:GABRIEL MELCHIADE PLUS

31971/2022
MILLAR J

2022-021606
REMOVED ON 14\9\22
BY NOTICE

38593/2022
MILLAR J

38600/2022
KUMALO J

2022-024125
KUMALO J

53311/2013
KUMALO J

38678/2022
MILLAR J

2022-019778
MILLAR J

REMOVED BY NOTICE
ON 15\9\22
2022-020059
MILLAR J

NO DOC UPLOADED
ON CASELINES

NO INVITE
2022-021090
MILLAR J

2022-022169

MILLAR J

38681/2022
MILLAR J



21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.+
18
DUP
LICA
TE
27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.
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TWO

THE BODY CORPORATE VILLA
BIANCO VS THE CITY OF TSHWANE
METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY

SGB-SMIT CALIDUS (PTY) LTD PLUS
ONE VS LINDA MAZIBUKO PLUS ONE

JONATHAN JANTJIES PLUS TWO
OTHERS VS A-ONE MINING (PTY)
LTD PLUS SIX OTHERS

PLEASE FILE HARD COPY

SIMONE BEELEN VS RYAN GARETH
JEFFERY

HEINRICH MILLIGAN PLUS ONE VS
LENE BURDEN

PLEASE FILE HARD COPY
ADRIANA CATHARINA ELIZABETH
POTGIETER PLUS TWO OTHERS VS
NCEDISWA JUSTICE MNISI

RENE MARAIS VS WILLEM DIEDERIK
VILJOEN

OUPA MAKHOKHA VS THE MINISTER
OF POLICE SERVICES

DURAN STORM BRIAN RAY VS
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS

SIFISO CHARLES MASUKU VS THE
MINISTER OF CORRECTIONAL
SERVICES PLUS THREE OTHERS

GERT LOUWRENS STEYN DE WET
PLUS ONE VS WIETS

LOURENS NEL (SNR) PLUS THREE
OTHERS

NEWSHELF 1186 PROPRIETARY
LIMITED VS CHOICE DECISIONS
1260 CC PLUS THREE OTHERS

JESSICA ARJUN VS VICKESH
DHOOKIE

DUMISA SOBEKWA VS MINISTER IN
THE PRESIDENCY STATE SECURITY

38688/2022
KUMLALO J

38685/2022
KUMALO J
38691/2022
MILLAR J
2022-022468
KUMALO J

2022-009505
MILLAR J

2022-021090
MILLAR J

38703/2022
MILLAR J

63425/2018
MILLAR J

2022-012868
KUMALO J

61197/2016
KUMALO J

38710/2022
KUMALO J

38718/2022
KUMALO J

38727/2022

MILLAR J

38728/2022
KUMALO J



35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

PLUS THREE OTHERS

RELEBOGILE VIOLET
MONTSONYANE VS WITNESS
NHLAPO

DUNJWA ANDILE VS ALL POWER
AND LAWN CC t/a TALISMAN HIRE
POLOKWANE PLUS TWO OTHRS

SACHA JANE ANSELL PLUS TWO
OTHERS VS C.ST CLAIR COOPER
AND JOINT LIQUIDATOR OF MILE
INVESTMENTS 386 (PTY)LTD PLUS
THREE OTHERS

JOHAN FRANCOIS ENGELBRECHT
PLUS OTHERS VS ININGI COAL
(PTY)LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

MANDISA MQWALA PLUS ONE VS
THE CITY OF TSHWANE
METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY
PLUS ONE

IRENE MATHABATHE MARODI AND
209 OTHERS PLUS ONE VS CITY OF
EKURHULENI METROPOLITAN
MUNICIPALITY PLUS THREE
OTHERS

(EX PARTE) KATARINA MARIA BRITS

FARHANA OMAR VS THE MASTER
OF THE HIGH COURT PRETORIA
PLUS THREE OTHERS
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2022-023310
MILLAR J

92703/2019
KUMALO J

2022-024145
KUMALO J
NO INVITE

38793/2022
KUMALO J

2022-018332
MILLAR J

2022-008541
MILLAR J

38795/2022
MILLAR J

38796/2022
KUMALO J
NO INVITE
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)
21 SEPTEMBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TEFFO J

1. L C LEHLOENYA VS MEC OF HEALTH, GAUTENG 22656/21
2. B/C OF UNIVER VS F TAMBANI 17621/22

3. ITALPAC LTD VS MATCHLESS STRAPPING 4516/21
4. EXPARTE: STEYL 30114/22

5. NEDBANK LTD VS M J SILWANE 30238/19

6. M C MPHAHLELE VS A AAJAKAYE 31054/22

7.N P MOTSEME VS T M MADISA 7109/21

8. CST ELECTRONICS VS SABERTEK LTD 62361/21

9. STD BANK LTD VS M F MAKHUBELA+1 67978/19



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

Page 8 of 18

J VAN DER WESTHUIZEN VS RAF 57861/19

NEDBANK LTD VS K'Y DZUMBA 11027/22

ABSA TRUST LTD VS RAF 53042/21

STD BANKLTD V N P MASEKO 8940/22

EX PARTE: M P WILLIMSE 17703/22

FNB BANK LTD VS L R MOALUSI 32401/22

EX PARTE: D R MAMPANA 012152/22

MD MITCHELL INC VS WINNERS ACADEMY+1 014245/22
C J HOMANN VS C HOMANN 9573/22

J B COETZEE VS UNLAWFUL OCCUPIERS+1 26601/22
FNB BANK LTD VS K PIETERSE 16759/21

FNB BANK LTD VS S C MAKHUBELA 25601/22



22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.
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STD BANKLTD VS A | BILLINGS 5333/22

FNB BANK LTD VS D H VAN ZYL 34943/22

M T KELLY VS A P KELLY 20905/22

W C PRINSLOO VS C PRINSLOO 30021/22
PRESMOON LTD VS P NGWENYA+2 015609/22
L M SEBOGODI VS S S SEBOGODI 10966/18
NEDBANK LTD VS D E LEKALAKALA 44054/21
R D MDLULI VS RAF 45214/20
MERCEDES-BENZ VS E NDLOVU 49268/20

M MASHIANE LEGACY VS M MADUNA 58342/20
STD BANK LTD VS H C GLASSER+1 30322/22

FFFT M MOLAMU VS F | WOKE 39333/21

LIGEON INVESTMENTS VS CITY OF TSHWANE 29611/21
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35. EXPARTE: M P MAOTO 36641/22

36. J H RABIE VS RAF 8440/22

37. 1 ADOLF VS RAF 76022/17

38. ABSA BANK LTD VS P MAVUKA 23280/20

39. CHANGING TIDES VS N R COETZEE+1 15526/21
40. SAWINDU LTD VS J M KGOPA+1 37240/21

41. GEPF VS FIKAKUBUSWA EMERGENCY SERVICE 63320/21



Page 11 of 18

21 SEPTEMBER 2022
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAM J

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

N P MONYELA VS RAF 3325/22

NEDBANK LTD VS R DE LANGE 20109/22

ALPHERA FINANCIAL VS T C MUTANDA 58207/21

EX PARTE: J VAN ZYL+1 2081/22

ABSA BANK LTD VS Z E MADLALA 58247/21

B/C OF MALTZANHOF 28509/22

M J JACOBSON VS RAF 49292/17

EX PARTE: J WHITE 25437/22

EMIRA PROPERTIES VS BIG TIME STRATEGIC 9874/22

STD BANK LTD VS BAAGI ENVIRONMETAL CC 14946/22

ABSA BANK LTD VS S M SONO 5374/22



53.

54.

55.

56.

S7.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.
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E KABE+2 VS TSWELOPELE BURIAL SOCIETY+1 29788/22
EX PARTE: A S ISMAIL 51341/20

NEDBANK LTD VS M | MOKONE 74585/17

J H RABIE VS RAF 350/22

ABSA BANK LTD VS M T SEOTSANYNA+1 31164/22

M M MAKINITA VS RAF 92829/15

NEDBANK LTD VS P S MACHITELE 65512/19

SB GUARANTEE VS T BLOU 2352/22

JOYBEE PROPERTIES LTD VS C K FRIMPONG+1 015597/22
FNB BANK LJTD VS N RAMMOPO+1 176/19

A H SWANEPOEL VS L M SWANEPOEL 27410/22

SB GUARANTEE VS T H MOTOLLA 3241/21



65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

Page 13 of 18

WESBANK LTD VS HONNETSWENG TRADING LTD 17712/21
JOAKI PROPERTY VS CITY OF TSHWANE 29613/21
MERCEDES-BENZ VS M R SELEKE 20738/20

ABSA BANK LTD VS H A GANI 18809/21

B MARKGRAAFF VS RAF 30631/17

SB GUARANTEE VS H S MOHAMMED+1 57001/20
C M GREIG VS | A GREIG+2 48932/19

EX PARTE: N GROOTBOOM+1 17702/22

D S MTETWA VS RAF 35144/21

SB GUARANTEE VS T N MABIJA 44602/21

EX PARTE: A G MINNAAR+1 26579/22

STD BANKLTD VS M S MTHEMBU+1 35316/22

MW WELMAN VS ELANDIFLEX LTD+2 18647/21
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78. W JONKER VS P A JONKER 90331/19

79. STD BANK LTD VS S J WILLIAMS 45283/21

80. WRKMANS ATTORNEYS VS TRANSASIA 1 LTD 38607/21
81. N K KOMANE VS MIN OF LABOUR+2 29604/22

82. STD BANK LTD VS L C NKHUMANE+1 11619/21



Page 15 of 18

21 SEPTEMBER 2022
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HASSIM AJ

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

STD BANKLTD VS M J MOLLO 77534/19

J H RABIE VS RAF 13570/22

G A BELL VS KEMPTON PARK GOLF 47209/20

A C DU TOIT+1 VS REGISTRAR OF DEEDS,PTA 28764/22
G V MDLULI VS PRASA 57357/19

MERCEDES-BENZ VS S | MABUZA 87271/19

SASP+2 VS UTHANDO PRIMARY SCHOOL 25319/21

R M MAPULANA VS J MAPULANA 29516/22

Y COETZEE VS RAF 31977/21

FNB BANK LTD VS M A HARTMAN+1 19229/22

EX PARTE: S HUMAN 37225/22
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94. BOUWTRANS LTD VS ZANDOKUHLE LOGISTICS 12686/22
95. STD BANK LTD VS S R MASWABELA 34582/21

96. J APOOL VS RAF 50170/14

97. EXPARTE: J L MAKONDO 15571/22

98. SB GUARANTEE VS R CHOONARA+1 30990/21

99. EX PARTE: C VAN DER WESTHUIZEN 28486/22

100. SB GUARANTEE VS S ADEGBEMLE 13669/22

101. KOEDOESPOORT STEEL VS GDS BEMARKINGS CC+1 38853/21
102. C M ROBERTS VS M B ROBERTS 48093/21

103. EXPARTE: H A LABUCHAGNE 2588/22

104. NEDBANK LTD VS T MOYO 44136/21

105. 1 | MAREE VS G F MAREE 27229/22

106. S P NDLELA VS RAF 2658/22



107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.
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M T MABOGOANA VS M AENYANE ATTORNEYS 57362/21
I AMITCHELL VS O COLEADOQV 33604/21
MERCEDES-BENZ VS M R PHADZIRI 7834/21

A SUN+1 VS N G MKOSI+1 014664/22

J HALFON+1 VS G GASPARI+3 36398/20

H P MADELA VS MEC OF HEALTH,GAUTENG 61532/16
G SIBANYONI VS S C SIBANYONI 23772/20

T MOEKETSI VS RAF 48730/20

STD BANK LTD VS G J SIMELANE 36708/19

T R MALULEKA VS P S MALULEKA 33915/20
SOUTHERN PLACE VS IUM GROUP LTD 22989/22

FNB BANK LTD VS M L LEBELO+1 11366/22
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119. STD BANK LTD VS KT TLATSANA 27760/22
120. D G STEPHEN VS RAF 1758/18

121. NEDBANK LTD VS H E SWART 31335/22
122. J H RABIE VS RAF 7439/22

123. EXPARTE: Y M VISSER 16683/22
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